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DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

1. Product - Solar watch collection UPRISE with model numbers, including submodels:

B100536
B100541
B100936
B100941

B101136
B101141
B100736
B100741

B101236
B100241
B101036
B101041

2. Manufacturer and legal address:

SIA Berlo, Krišjāņa Valdemāra 71-6, Riga, LV-1013, Latvia

3. The manufacturer assumes full responsibility for the information specified in the
declaration.

4. Subject of the declaration:

Product description: BERLO brand wristwatch with solar battery and accessories.
Accessories: Wristwatch stainless steel bracelets, and straps made of rubber and
cactus leather.

5. The subject of the declaration complies with the relevant European Union
harmonization legislation - Directives of the Council of Europe and the
Parliament, based on the following standard:

[EMC - Emissions] EN 61000-6-3

[EMC - Immunity] EN 61000-6-1

[RoHS] EN IEC 63000

REACH directive
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following the provisions

➢ 2014/30/EU on harmonization of legislation of member states regarding
electromagnetic compatibility (EMC);

➢ 2011/65/EU, compliance with RoHS on the restriction of the use of certain
hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment;

➢ 1907/2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction
of Chemicals (REACH).

6. FCC Notice (US only)

This product has been tested and complies with the Federal Communications
Commission's (FCC) mark compliance rules for radio frequency devices:
[EMC - FCC] Title 47CFR Part 15.

7. Technical documentation is held by the manufacturer.

The Declaration of Conformity was prepared by:

Rolands Dzenis
Member of the Board, SIA Berlo
June 26, 2023, in Riga

The document translated via DeepL translator.
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ATBILSTĪBAS DEKLARĀCIJA

1. Produkts - Solārā rokas pulksteņu kolekcija UPRISE ar modeļu numuriem:

B100536
B100541
B100936
B100941

B101136
B101141
B100736
B100741

B101236
B100241
B101036
B101041

2. Ražotāja nosaukums un tā juridiskā adrese:

SIA Berlo, Krišjāņa Valdemāra 71-6, Riga, LV-1013, Latvia

3. Ražotājs uzņemas pilnu atbildību par deklarācijā norādītajām ziņām.

4. Deklarācijas priekšmets:

Produkta apraksts: BERLO zīmola rokas pulkstenis ar saules bateriju ar aksesuāriem.
Aksesuāri: Rokas pulksteņa siksniņas no nerūsējošā tērauda, gumijas un katusa ādas.

5. Iepriekš aprakstītais deklarācijas priekšmets atbilst attiecīgajiem Savienības
tiesību aktiem - Eiropas Padomes un Parlamenta standartiem un direktīvām:

[EMC - Emisijas] EN 61000-6-3

[EMC - Imunitāte] EN 61000-6-1

[RoHS] EN IEC 63000

REACH

Saskaņā ar sekojošiem noteikumiem:
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➢ 2014/30/ES par dalībvalstu tiesību aktu saskaņošanu attiecībā uz
elektromagnētisko savietojamību (EMS);

➢ 2011/65/ES, atbilstība RoHS par dažu bīstamu vielu izmantošanas ierobežošanu
elektriskās un elektroniskās iekārtās;

➢ 1907/2006, kas attiecas uz ķimikāliju reģistrēšanu, vērtēšanu, licencēšanu un
ierobežošanu (REACH).

6. FCC paziņojums (tikai ASV)

Šis products ir testēts un atbilst Federālās sakaru komisijas (FCC) zīmes atbilstības
noteikumiem attiecībā uz radiofrekvenču ierīcēm:
[EMC - FCC] sadaļas 47 CFR 15. daļai.

7. Tehniskā dokumentācija atrodas pie ražotāja.

Atbilstības deklarāciju sagatavoja:

Rolands Dzenis
SIA Berlo valdes loceklis
2023.gada 26.jūnijā, Rīgā
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DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ

1. Produit - Collection de montres solaires UPRISE avec numéros de modèles, y
compris les sous-modèles:

B100536
B100541
B100936
B100941

B101136
B101141
B100736
B100741

B101236
B100241
B101036
B101041

2. Fabricant et adresse légale:

SIA Berlo, Krišjāņa Valdemāra 71-6, Riga, LV-1013, Latvia

3. Le fabricant assume l'entière responsabilité des informations spécifiées dans la
déclaration.

4. Objet de la déclaration:

Description du produit : Montre-bracelet de marque BERLO avec pile solaire et
accessoires.
Accessoires : Bracelets en acier inoxydable, bracelets en caoutchouc et en cuir de
cactus.

5. L'objet de la déclaration est conforme à la législation d'harmonisation de
l'Union européenne - Directives du Conseil de l'Europe et du Parlement, sur la
base de la norme suivante:

[EMC - Emissions] EN 61000-6-3

[EMC - Immunité] EN 61000-6-1

[RoHS] EN IEC 63000

REACH
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suivant les dispositions:

➢ 2014/30/EU sur l'harmonisation de la législation des États membres en matière
de compatibilité électromagnétique (CEM);

➢ 2011/65/EU, conformité avec la directive RoHS relative à la limitation de
l'utilisation de certaines substances dangereuses dans les équipements
électriques et électroniques;

➢ 1907/2006 concernant l'enregistrement, l'évaluation et l'autorisation des
substances chimiques, ainsi que les restrictions applicables à ces substances
(REACH).

6. Avis de la FCC (États-Unis uniquement)

Ce produit a été testé et est conforme aux règles de conformité de la marque de la
Commission fédérale des communications (FCC) pour les appareils de radiofréquence :
[EMC - FCC] Titre 47 CFR Partie 15.

7. La documentation technique est conservée par le fabricant.

La déclaration de conformité a été préparée par:

Rolands Dzenis
Membre du conseil d'administration, SIA Berlo
26 juin 2023, à Riga

Le document a été traduit par DeepL translator.
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KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG

1. Produkt - Solaruhrenkollektion UPRISE mit Modellnummern, einschließlich
Untermodellen:

B100536
B100541
B100936
B100941

B101136
B101141
B100736
B100741

B101236
B100241
B101036
B101041

2. Hersteller und Firmenanschrift: SIA Berlo, Krišjāņa Valdemāra 71-6, Riga,
LV-1013, Latvia

3. Der Hersteller übernimmt die volle Verantwortung für die in der Erklärung
angegebenen Informationen.

4. Gegenstand der Erklärung:

Beschreibung des Produkts: BERLO Marken Armbanduhr mit Solar Batterie und
Zubehör.
Zubehör: Uhrenarmbänder aus Edelstahl und Armbänder aus Gummi und Kaktus
Leder.

5. Der Gegenstand der Erklärung entspricht den einschlägigen
Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften der Europäischen Union - Richtlinien des
Europarates und des Europäischen Parlaments - auf der Grundlage des
folgenden Standards:

[EMC - Emissionen] EN 61000-6-3
[EMC - Immunität] EN 61000-6-1
[RoHS] EN IEC 63000
REACH Richtlinie
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unter Beachtung der Bestimmungen:

➢ 2014/30/EU zur Harmonisierung der Rechtsvorschriften der Mitgliedsstaaten
über die elektromagnetische Verträglichkeit (EMV);

➢ 2011/65/EU, Einhaltung der RoHS-Richtlinie zur Beschränkung der Verwendung
bestimmter gefährlicher Stoffe in Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten;

➢ 1907/2006 über die Registrierung, Bewertung, Zulassung und Beschränkung von
Chemikalien (REACH).

6. FCC-Hinweis (nur USA)

Dieses Produkt wurde getestet und entspricht den Vorschriften der Federal
Communications Commission (FCC) für Hochfrequenzgeräte:

[EMC - FCC] Titel 47CFR Teil 15.

7. Die technische Dokumentation befindet sich beim Hersteller.

Die Konformitätserklärung wurde erstellt von:

Rolands Dzenis
Mitglied des Verwaltungsrats, SIA Berlo
26. Juni 2023, in Riga

Das Dokument wurde von DeepL translator übersetzt.
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DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ

1. Prodotto - Collezione di orologi solari UPRISE con numeri di modello, compresi i
sottomodelli:
B100536
B100541
B100936
B100941

B101136
B101141
B100736
B100741

B101236
B100241
B101036
B101041

2. Produttore e sede legale: SIA Berlo, Krišjāņa Valdemāra 71-6, Riga, LV-1013, Lettonia

3. Il produttore si assume la piena responsabilità per le informazioni specificate nella
dichiarazione.

4. Oggetto della dichiarazione:
Descrizione del prodotto: Orologio da polso del marchio BERLO con batteria solare e accessori.
Accessori: Bracciali in acciaio inossidabile e cinturini in gomma e pelle di cactus.

5. L'oggetto della dichiarazione è conforme alla legislazione dell'Unione Europea in
materia di armonizzazione - Direttive del Consiglio d'Europa e del Parlamento, basate sui
seguenti standard:

[EMC - Emissioni] EN 61000-6-3
[EMC - Immunità] EN 61000-6-1
[RoHS] EN IEC 63000
Direttiva REACH

in base alle disposizioni:
➢ 2014/30/UE sull'armonizzazione delle legislazioni degli Stati membri in materia di

compatibilità elettromagnetica (EMC);

➢ 2011/65/UE, conformità alla direttiva RoHS sulla restrizione dell'uso di determinate sostanze
pericolose nelle apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche;

➢ 1907/2006 sulla registrazione, valutazione, autorizzazione e restrizione delle sostanze
chimiche (REACH).
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6. Avviso FCC (solo per gli Stati Uniti)

Questo prodotto è stato testato ed è conforme alle norme di conformità del marchio della
Federal Communications Commission (FCC) per i dispositivi a radiofrequenza:
[EMC - FCC] Titolo 47CFR Part 15.

7. La documentazione tecnica è in possesso del produttore.
La dichiarazione di conformità è stata redatta da:

Rolands Dzenis
Membro del Consiglio di Amministrazione, SIA Berlo
26 giugno 2023, a Riga

Il documento è stato tradotto tramite il traduttore DeepL.
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DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD

1. Producto - Colección de relojes solares UPRISE con números de modelo, incluidos los
submodelos:

B100536
B100541
B100936
B100941

B101136
B101141
B100736
B100741

B101236
B100241
B101036
B101041

2. Fabricante y dirección legal: SIA Berlo, Krišjāņa Valdemāra 71-6, Riga, LV-1013, Letonia.

3. El fabricante asume toda la responsabilidad de la información especificada en la
declaración.

4. Objeto de la declaración:
Descripción del producto: Reloj de pulsera marca BERLO con batería solar y accesorios.
Accesorios: Brazaletes de acero inoxidable del reloj de pulsera, y correas de caucho y piel de
cactus.

5. El objeto de la declaración cumple con la legislación pertinente de armonización de la
Unión Europea - Directivas del Consejo de Europa y del Parlamento, basadas en la
siguiente norma:

[EMC - Emisiones] EN 61000-6-3

[CEM - Inmunidad] EN 61000-6-1

[RoHS] EN IEC 63000

Directiva REACH

siguiendo las disposiciones:
➢ 2014/30/UE, relativa a la armonización de las legislaciones de los Estados miembros en

materia de compatibilidad electromagnética (CEM);
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➢ 2011/65/UE, cumplimiento de la directiva RoHS sobre restricciones a la utilización de
determinadas sustancias peligrosas en aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos;

➢ 1907/2006, relativo al registro, la evaluación, la autorización y la restricción de las
sustancias y preparados químicos (REACH).

6. Aviso de la FCC (sólo EE. UU.)
Este producto ha sido probado y cumple las normas de conformidad de la marca de la
Comisión Federal de Comunicaciones (FCC) para dispositivos de radiofrecuencia:

[EMC - FCC] Título 47CFR Parte 15.

7. La documentación técnica está en poder del fabricante.

La Declaración de Conformidad ha sido elaborada por:

Rolands Dzenis
Miembro del Consejo, SIA Berlo
26 de junio de 2023, en Riga

El documento traducido a través de DeepL traductor.
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DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE

1. Produto - Coleção de relógios solares UPRISE com números de modelo, incluindo
submodelos:

B100536
B100541
B100936
B100941

B101136
B101141
B100736
B100741

B101236
B100241
B101036
B101041

2. Fabricante e endereço legal: SIA Berlo, Krišjāņa Valdemāra 71-6, Riga, LV-1013, Letónia

3. O fabricante assume total responsabilidade pelas informações especificadas na
declaração.

4. Objeto da declaração:
Descrição do produto: Relógio de pulso da marca BERLO com bateria solar e acessórios.
Acessórios: Pulseiras do relógio de pulso em aço inoxidável, e braceletes em borracha e couro
de cacto.

5. O objeto da declaração está em conformidade com a legislação de harmonização
relevante da União Europeia - Directivas do Conselho da Europa e do Parlamento, com
base na seguinte norma:

[EMC - Emissões] EN 61000-6-3

[EMC - Imunidade] EN 61000-6-1

[RoHS] EN IEC 63000

Diretiva REACH

seguindo as disposições:
➢ 2014/30/UE sobre a harmonização da legislação dos estados-membros relativa à

compatibilidade electromagnética (EMC);
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➢ 2011/65/UE, conformidade com a RoHS sobre a restrição da utilização de determinadas
substâncias perigosas em equipamentos eléctricos e electrónicos;

➢ 1907/2006 relativo ao registo, avaliação, autorização e restrição de substâncias
químicas (REACH).

6. Aviso da FCC (apenas nos EUA)
Este produto foi testado e está em conformidade com as regras de conformidade da marca da
Federal Communications Commission (FCC) para dispositivos de radiofrequência:

[EMC - FCC] Título 47CFR Parte 15.

7. A documentação técnica está na posse do fabricante.

A Declaração de Conformidade foi preparada por:

Rolands Dzenis
Membro do Conselho de Administração, SIA Berlo
26 de junho de 2023, em Riga

O documento foi traduzido pelo tradutor DeepL.
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DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI

1. Produkt - kolekcja zegarków solarnych UPRISE wraz z numerami modeli, w tym podmodeli:

B100536
B100541
B100936
B100941

B101136
B101141
B100736
B100741

B101236
B100241
B101036
B101041

2. Producent i adres siedziby: SIA Berlo, Krišjāņa Valdemāra 71-6, Ryga, LV-1013, Łotwa

3. Producent ponosi pełną odpowiedzialność za informacje podane w deklaracji.

4. Przedmiot deklaracji:
Opis produktu: Zegarek na rękę marki BERLO z baterią słoneczną i akcesoriami.
Akcesoria: Bransolety zegarka ze stali nierdzewnej oraz paski z gumy i skóry kaktusowej.

5. Przedmiot deklaracji jest zgodny z odpowiednimi przepisami harmonizacyjnego Unii
Europejskiej - Dyrektywami Rady Europy i Parlamentu Europejskiego, w oparciu o
następującą normę:

[EMC - Emisje] EN 61000-6-3

[EMC - Odporność] EN 61000-6-1

[RoHS] EN IEC 63000

Dyrektywa REACH

zgodnie z przepisami:
➢ 2014/30/UE w sprawie harmonizacji ustawodawstwa państw członkowskich dotyczącego

kompatybilności elektromagnetycznej (EMC);

➢ 2011/65/UE, zgodność z dyrektywą RoHS w sprawie ograniczenia stosowania
niektórych niebezpiecznych substancji w sprzęcie elektrycznym i elektronicznym;
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➢ 1907/2006 w sprawie rejestracji, oceny, udzielania zezwoleń i stosowanych ograniczeń
w zakresie chemikaliów (REACH).

6. Informacja FCC (tylko USA)
Ten produkt został przetestowany i jest zgodny z przepisami Federalnej Komisji Łączności
(FCC) dotyczącymi zgodności z urządzeniami o częstotliwości radiowej:

[EMC - FCC] Tytuł 47 CFR Część 15.

7. Dokumentacja techniczna jest w posiadaniu producenta.

Deklaracja zgodności została przygotowana przez:

Rolands Dzenis
Członek zarządu, SIA Berlo
26 czerwca 2023 r. w Rydze

Dokument przetłumaczony przez tłumacza DeepL
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DECLARAȚIE DE CONFORMITATE

1. Produs - Colecția de ceasuri solare UPRISE cu numerele de model, inclusiv submodele:

B100536
B100541
B100936
B100941

B101136
B101141
B100736
B100741

B101236
B100241
B101036
B101041

2. Producător și adresa juridică: SIA Berlo, Krišjāņa Valdemāra 71-6, Riga, LV-1013, Letonia.

3. Producătorul își asumă întreaga responsabilitate pentru informațiile specificate în
declarație.

4. Obiectul declarației:
Descrierea produsului: Ceas de mână marca BERLO cu baterie solară și accesorii.
Accesorii: Brățări de ceas de mână din oțel inoxidabil și curele din cauciuc și piele de cactus.

5. Obiectul declarației este conform cu legislația relevantă de armonizare a Uniunii
Europene - Directivele Consiliului Europei și ale Parlamentului, pe baza următorului
standard:
[CEM - Emisii] EN 61000-6-3
[CEM - Imunitate] EN 61000-6-1
[RoHS] EN IEC 63000
Directiva REACH

în conformitate cu dispozițiile:
➢ 2014/30/UE privind armonizarea legislației statelor membre referitoare la

compatibilitatea electromagnetică (CEM);
➢ 2011/65/UE, respectarea prevederilor RoHS privind restricțiile de utilizare a anumitor

substanțe periculoase în echipamentele electrice și electronice;
➢ 1907/2006 privind înregistrarea, evaluarea, autorizarea și restricționarea substanțelor

chimice (REACH).
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6. Aviz FCC (numai în SUA)
Acest produs a fost testat și respectă regulile de conformitate cu marcajul Comisiei Federale
pentru Comunicații (FCC) pentru dispozitive de radiofrecvență:
[EMC - FCC] Titlul 47CFR Partea 15.

7. Documentația tehnică este deținută de producător.
Declarația de conformitate a fost întocmită de către:

Rolands Dzenis
Membru al Consiliului de administrație, SIA Berlo
26 iunie 2023, în Riga

Documentul a fost tradus prin intermediul traducătorului DeepL.
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ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ ЗА СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ

1. Продукт - колекция слънчеви часовници UPRISE с номера на моделите, включително
подмоделите:

B100536
B100541
B100936
B100941

B101136
B101141
B100736
B100741

B101236
B100241
B101036
B101041

2. Производител и юридически адрес:
SIA Berlo, Krišjāņa Valdemāra 71-6, Riga, LV-1013, Latvia

3. Производителят поема пълна отговорност за информацията, посочена в
декларацията.

4. Предмет на декларацията:
Описание на продукта: марка BERLO ръчен часовник със слънчева батерия и аксесоари.
Аксесоари: Гривни от неръждаема стомана и каишки от гума и кактусова кожа.

5. Предметът на декларацията е в съответствие със съответното законодателство
на Европейския съюз за хармонизация - директиви на Съвета на Европа и на
Парламента, въз основа на следния стандарт:
[ЕМС - Емисии] EN 61000-6-3
[ЕМС - Имунитет] EN 61000-6-1
[RoHS] EN IEC 63000
Директива REACH

съгласно разпоредбите
➢ 2014/30/ЕС за хармонизиране на законодателството на държавите членки по

отношение на електромагнитната съвместимост (ЕМС);

➢ 2011/65/ЕС, съответствие с RoHS за ограничаване на употребата на определени
опасни вещества в електрическото и електронното оборудване;
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➢ 1907/2006 относно регистрацията, оценката, разрешаването и ограничаването на
химикали (REACH).

6. Известие на FCC (само в САЩ)
Този продукт е тестван и отговаря на правилата за съответствие с маркировката на
Федералната комисия по комуникации (FCC) за радиочестотни устройства:
[EMC - FCC] Заглавие 47 CFR Част 15.

7. Техническата документация се съхранява от производителя.

Декларацията за съответствие е изготвена от:

Роландс Дзенис
Член на управителния съвет, SIA Berlo
26 юни 2023 г., в Рига

Документът е преведен чрез преводач на DeepL.
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FÖRSÄKRAN OM ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSE

1. Produkt - Solurskollektionen UPRISE med modellnummer, inklusive undermodeller:

B100536
B100541
B100936
B100941

B101136
B101141
B100736
B100741

B101236
B100241
B101036
B101041

2. Tillverkare och juridisk adress:
SIA Berlo, Krišjāņa Valdemāra 71-6, Riga, LV-1013, Lettland

3. Tillverkaren tar fullt ansvar för den information som anges i deklarationen.

4. Föremål för deklarationen:
Produktbeskrivning: BERLO armbandsur med solbatteri och tillbehör.
Tillbehör: Armbandsur av rostfritt stål och armband av gummi och kaktusläder.

5. Föremålet för deklarationen överensstämmer med relevant harmoniseringslagstiftning
för Europeiska unionen - direktiv från Europarådet och parlamentet, baserat på följande
standard:
[EMC - Utsläpp] EN 61000-6-3

[EMC - Immunitet] EN 61000-6-1

[RoHS] EN IEC 63000

REACH-direktivet

i enlighet med bestämmelserna
➢ 2014/30/EU om harmonisering av medlemsstaternas lagstiftning om elektromagnetisk

kompatibilitet (EMC);
➢ 2011/65/EU, överensstämmelse med RoHS om begränsning av användningen av vissa

farliga ämnen i elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning;

21



➢ 1907/2006 om registrering, utvärdering, godkännande och begränsning av kemikalier
(REACH).

6. FCC-meddelande (endast USA)
Denna produkt har testats och överensstämmer med Federal Communications Commissions
(FCC) regler för överensstämmelse med märkningen för radiofrekvensenheter:
[EMC - FCC] Titel 47CFR del 15.

7. Teknisk dokumentation finns hos tillverkaren.

Försäkran om överensstämmelse har upprättats av:

Rolands Dzenis
Styrelseledamot, SIA Berlo
26 juni 2023, i Riga

Dokumentet översatt via DeepL translator.
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VERKLARING VAN CONFORMITEIT

1. Product - Collectie zonnehorloges UPRISE met modelnummers, inclusief submodellen:

B100536
B100541
B100936
B100941

B101136
B101141
B100736
B100741

B101236
B100241
B101036
B101041

2. Fabrikant en wettelijk adres:
SIA Berlo, Krišjāņa Valdemāra 71-6, Riga, LV-1013, Letland

3. De fabrikant aanvaardt de volledige verantwoordelijkheid voor de in de verklaring
vermelde informatie.

4. Onderwerp van de verklaring:
Beschrijving van het product: Polshorloge van het merk BERLO met zonnebatterij en
accessoires.
Accessoires: Polshorloge roestvrijstalen armbanden, en bandjes van rubber en cactusleer.

5. Het onderwerp van de verklaring voldoet aan de relevante harmonisatiewetgeving van
de Europese Unie - Richtlijnen van de Raad van Europa en het Parlement, gebaseerd op
de volgende norm:

[EMC - Emissies] EN 61000-6-3
[EMC - Immuniteit] EN 61000-6-1
[RoHS] EN IEC 63000
REACH richtlijn

volgens de bepalingen

➢ 2014/30/EU betreffende harmonisatie van wetgeving van lidstaten inzake
elektromagnetische compatibiliteit (EMC);
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➢ 2011/65/EU, naleving van RoHS betreffende de beperking van het gebruik van bepaalde
gevaarlijke stoffen in elektrische en elektronische apparatuur;

➢ 1907/2006 inzake de registratie en beoordeling van en de autorisatie en beperkingen ten
aanzien van chemische stoffen (REACH).

6. FCC-kennisgeving (alleen VS)
Dit product is getest en voldoet aan de regels van de Federal Communications Commission
(FCC) voor het markeren van radiofrequente apparaten:
[EMC - FCC] Titel 47 CFR Deel 15.

7. Technische documentatie is in het bezit van de fabrikant.

De conformiteitsverklaring is opgesteld door:

Rolands Dzenis
Bestuurslid SIA Berlo
26 juni 2023, in Riga

Het document is vertaald via DeepL vertaler.
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OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLÆRING

1. Produkt - Solurskollektion UPRISE med modelnumre, herunder undermodeller:

B100536
B100541
B100936
B100941

B101136
B101141
B100736
B100741

B101236
B100241
B101036
B101041

2. Producent og juridisk adresse: SIA Berlo, Krišjāņa Valdemāra 71-6, Riga, LV-1013, Letland

3. Producenten påtager sig det fulde ansvar for de oplysninger, der er angivet i erklæringen.

4. Genstand for erklæringen:
Beskrivelse af produktet: BERLO-mærkearmbåndsur med solbatteri og tilbehør.
Tilbehør: Armbånd af rustfrit stål og remme af gummi og kaktuslæder.

5. Emnet for erklæringen er i overensstemmelse med den relevante
EU-harmoniseringslovgivning - direktiver fra Europarådet og Parlamentet, baseret på
følgende standard:
[EMC - emissioner] EN 61000-6-3
[EMC - Immunitet] EN 61000-6-1
[RoHS] EN IEC 63000
REACH-direktivet

i henhold til bestemmelserne

➢ 2014/30/EU om harmonisering af medlemslandenes lovgivning om elektromagnetisk
kompatibilitet (EMC);

➢ 2011/65/EU, overholdelse af RoHS om begrænsning af brugen af visse farlige stoffer i
elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr;

➢ 1907/2006 om registrering, vurdering og godkendelse af samt begrænsninger for
kemikalier (REACH).

25



6. FCC-meddelelse (kun i USA)

Dette produkt er blevet testet og overholder Federal Communications Commission's (FCC)
regler for overholdelse af radiofrekvensenheder:

[EMC - FCC] afsnit 47CFR del 15.

7. Teknisk dokumentation opbevares af producenten.

Overensstemmelseserklæringen er udarbejdet af:

Rolands Dzenis
Medlem af bestyrelsen, SIA Berlo
26. juni 2023, i Riga

Dokumentet er oversat via DeepL translator.
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ΔΉΛΩΣΗ ΣΥΜΜΌΡΦΩΣΗΣ

1. Προϊόν - Συλλογή ηλιακών ρολογιών UPRISE με αριθμούς μοντέλων, συμπεριλαμβανομένων
των υπομοντέλων:
B100536
B100541
B100936
B100941

B101136
B101141
B100736
B100741

B101236
B100241
B101036
B101041

2. Κατασκευαστής και νομική διεύθυνση:
SIA Berlo, Krišjāņa Valdemāra 71-6, Ρίγα, LV-1013, Λετονία.

3. Ο κατασκευαστής αναλαμβάνει την πλήρη ευθύνη για τις πληροφορίες που αναφέρονται
στη δήλωση.

4. Αντικείμενο της δήλωσης:
Περιγραφή του προϊόντος: BERLO με ηλιακή μπαταρία και αξεσουάρ.
Αξεσουάρ: Βραχιόλια ρολογιού από ανοξείδωτο ατσάλι και λουράκια από καουτσούκ και δέρμα
κάκτου.

5. Το αντικείμενο της δήλωσης συμμορφώνεται με τη σχετική νομοθεσία εναρμόνισης
της Ευρωπαϊκής Ένωσης - Οδηγίες του Συμβουλίου της Ευρώπης και του Κοινοβουλίου,
με βάση το ακόλουθο πρότυπο:
[ΗΜΣ - Εκπομπές] EN 61000-6-3
[EMC - Ανοχή] EN 61000-6-1
[RoHS] EN IEC 63000
Οδηγία REACH
σύμφωνα με τις διατάξεις
➢ 2014/30/ΕΕ για την εναρμόνιση της νομοθεσίας των κρατών μελών σχετικά με την

ηλεκτρομαγνητική συμβατότητα (ΗΜΣ),

➢ 2011/65/ΕΕ, συμμόρφωση με την RoHS για τον περιορισμό της χρήσης ορισμένων
επικίνδυνων ουσιών σε ηλεκτρικό και ηλεκτρονικό εξοπλισμό,

➢ 1907/2006 σχετικά με την καταχώριση, αξιολόγηση, αδειοδότηση και περιορισμό των
χημικών προϊόντων (REACH).
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6. Ανακοίνωση FCC (μόνο στις ΗΠΑ)
Αυτό το προϊόν έχει ελεγχθεί και συμμορφώνεται με τους κανόνες συμμόρφωσης με το σήμα της
Ομοσπονδιακής Επιτροπής Επικοινωνιών (FCC) για συσκευές ραδιοσυχνοτήτων:

[EMC - FCC] Τίτλος 47CFR Μέρος 15.

7. Η τεχνική τεκμηρίωση βρίσκεται στην κατοχή του κατασκευαστή.

Η δήλωση συμμόρφωσης συντάχθηκε από:

Rolands Dzenis
Μέλος του Διοικητικού Συμβουλίου, SIA Berlo
26 Ιουνίου 2023, Ρίγα

Το έγγραφο μεταφράστηκε μέσω του μεταφραστή DeepL.
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PROHLÁŠENÍ O SHODĚ

1. Výrobek - kolekce solárních hodinek UPRISE s čísly modelů, včetně dílčích modelů:

B100536
B100541
B100936
B100941

B101136
B101141
B100736
B100741

B101236
B100241
B101036
B101041

2. Výrobce a právní adresa: SIA Berlo, Krišjāņa Valdemāra 71-6, Riga, LV-1013, Lotyšsko.

3. Výrobce přebírá plnou odpovědnost za informace uvedené v prohlášení.

4. Předmět prohlášení:
Popis výrobku: Popis výrobku: Náramkové hodinky značky BERLO se solární baterií a
příslušenstvím.
Příslušenství: Náramkové hodinky s náramky z nerezové oceli a řemínky z pryže a kaktusové
kůže.

5. Předmět prohlášení je v souladu s příslušnými harmonizačními právními předpisy
Evropské unie - směrnicemi Rady Evropy a Parlamentu, které vycházejí z následující
normy:
[EMC - Emise] EN 61000-6-3
[EMC - Odolnost] EN 61000-6-1
[RoHS] EN IEC 63000
Směrnice REACH

podle ustanovení
➢ 2014/30/EU o harmonizaci právních předpisů členských států týkajících se

elektromagnetické kompatibility (EMC);

➢ 2011/65/EU, soulad s RoHS o omezení používání některých nebezpečných látek v
elektrických a elektronických zařízeních;

➢ 1907/2006 o registraci, hodnocení, povolování a omezování chemických látek (REACH).
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6. Oznámení FCC (pouze USA)
Tento výrobek byl testován a vyhovuje pravidlům Federální komise pro komunikace (FCC) o
shodě značky pro radiofrekvenční zařízení:
[EMC - FCC] Hlava 47 CFR Část 15.

7. Technická dokumentace je v držení výrobce.

Prohlášení o shodě vypracoval:

Rolands Dzenis
Člen představenstva, SIA Berlo
26. června 2023, v Rize

Dokument přeložen prostřednictvím překladatele DeepL.
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VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS

1. Tuote - Aurinkokellomallisto UPRISE mallinumeroineen, mukaan lukien alamallit:

B100536
B100541
B100936
B100941

B101136
B101141
B100736
B100741

B101236
B100241
B101036
B101041

2. Valmistaja ja virallinen osoite: SIA Berlo, Krišjāņa Valdemāra 71-6, Riika, LV-1013, Latvia.

3. Valmistaja ottaa täyden vastuun ilmoituksessa annetuista tiedoista.

4. Ilmoituksen kohde:
Tuotteen kuvaus: BERLO-merkkinen rannekello, jossa on aurinkoparisto ja lisävarusteet.
Lisävarusteet: Rannekellon ruostumattomasta teräksestä valmistetut rannekkeet sekä kumista
ja kaktusnahasta valmistetut hihnat.

5. Ilmoituksen kohde on asiaankuuluvan Euroopan unionin
yhdenmukaistamislainsäädännön - Euroopan neuvoston ja parlamentin direktiivien
mukainen, joka perustuu seuraavaan standardiin:
[EMC - päästöt] EN 61000-6-3.

[EMC - häiriönsieto] EN 61000-6-1.

[RoHS] EN IEC 63000

REACH-direktiivi

säännösten mukaisesti
➢ 2014/30/EU sähkömagneettista yhteensopivuutta (EMC) koskevan jäsenvaltioiden

lainsäädännön yhdenmukaistamisesta;

➢ 2011/65/EU, tiettyjen vaarallisten aineiden käytön rajoittamista sähkö- ja
elektroniikkalaitteissa koskevan RoHS-vaatimuksen noudattaminen;
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➢ 1907/2006 kemikaalien rekisteröinnistä, arvioinnista, lupamenettelyistä ja rajoituksista
(REACH).

6. FCC-ilmoitus (vain Yhdysvalloissa)
Tämä tuote on testattu ja se täyttää Federal Communications Commissionin (FCC) radiotaajuus
laitteita koskevat merkin mukaiset vaatimukset:
[EMC - FCC] osasto 47CFR osa 15.

7. Tekninen dokumentaatio on valmistajan hallussa.

Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen on laatinut:

Rolands Dzenis
Hallituksen jäsen, SIA Berlo
26. kesäkuuta 2023, Riika

Asiakirja on käännetty DeepL - kääntäjän välityksellä.
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MEGFELELŐSÉGI NYILATKOZAT

1. Termék - UPRISE napóra kollekció modellszámokkal, beleértve az almodelleket is:

B100536
B100541
B100936
B100941

B101136
B101141
B100736
B100741

B101236
B100241
B101036
B101041

2. Gyártó és jogi cím: SIA Berlo, Krišjāņa Valdemāra 71-6, Riga, LV-1013, Lettország.

3. A gyártó teljes felelősséget vállal a nyilatkozatban megadott információkért.

4. A nyilatkozat tárgya:
A termék leírása: BERLO márkájú karóra napelemes akkumulátorral és tartozékokkal.
Tartozékok: Karóra rozsdamentes acélból készült karperecek, valamint gumiból és
kaktuszbőrből készült szíjak.

5. A nyilatkozat tárgya megfelel az Európai Unió vonatkozó harmonizációs
jogszabályainak - az Európa Tanács és a Parlament irányelveinek, az alábbi szabvány
alapján:
[EMC - Kibocsátás] EN 61000-6-3.
[EMC - Zavartűrés] EN 61000-6-1
[RoHS] EN IEC 63000
REACH-irányelv

a következő rendelkezések szerint
➢ 2014/30/EU az elektromágneses összeférhetőségre (EMC) vonatkozó tagállami

jogszabályok harmonizációjáról;
➢ 2011/65/EU, az egyes veszélyes anyagok elektromos és elektronikus berendezésekben

való alkalmazásának korlátozásáról szóló RoHS-nek való megfelelés;
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➢ 1907/2006 a vegyi anyagok regisztrálásáról, értékeléséről, engedélyezéséről és
korlátozásáról (REACH).

6. FCC közlemény (csak az USA-ban)

Ezt a terméket bevizsgálták, és megfelel a Szövetségi Hírközlési Bizottság (FCC)
rádiófrekvenciás eszközökre vonatkozó jelölési szabályainak:
[EMC - FCC] 47 CFR 15. rész cím.

7. A műszaki dokumentáció a gyártó birtokában van.

A megfelelőségi nyilatkozatot elkészítette:

Rolands Dzenis
Az igazgatótanács tagja, SIA Berlo
2023. június 26., Riga

A dokumentumot a DeepL fordítóval fordította le.
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VYHLÁSENIE O ZHODE

1. Výrobok - kolekcia solárnych hodiniek UPRISE s číslami modelov vrátane submodelov:

B100536
B100541
B100936
B100941

B101136
B101141
B100736
B100741

B101236
B100241
B101036
B101041

2. Výrobca a právna adresa: SIA Berlo, Krišjāņa Valdemāra 71-6, Riga, LV-1013, Lotyšsko

3. Výrobca preberá plnú zodpovednosť za informácie uvedené vo vyhlásení.

4. Predmet vyhlásenia:
Opis výrobku: Náramkové hodinky značky BERLO so solárnou batériou a príslušenstvom.
Príslušenstvo: Náramkové hodinky z nehrdzavejúcej ocele a remienky z gumy a kaktusovej
kože.

5. Predmet vyhlásenia je v súlade s príslušnými harmonizačnými právnymi predpismi
Európskej únie - smernicami Rady Európy a Parlamentu, ktoré vychádzajú z tejto normy:
[EMC - Emisie] EN 61000-6-3

[EMC - Odolnosť] EN 61000-6-1

[RoHS] EN IEC 63000

Smernica REACH

podľa ustanovení
➢ 2014/30/EÚ o harmonizácii právnych predpisov členských štátov týkajúcich sa

elektromagnetickej kompatibility (EMC);

➢ 2011/65/EÚ, súlad s RoHS o obmedzení používania určitých nebezpečných látok v
elektrických a elektronických zariadeniach;

➢ 1907/2006 o registrácii, hodnotení, autorizácii a obmedzovaní chemických látok
(REACH).
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6. Oznámenie FCC (len USA)

Tento výrobok bol testovaný a je v súlade s pravidlami Federálnej komisie pre komunikácie
(FCC) o zhode značky pre rádiofrekvenčné zariadenia:
[EMC - FCC] Hlava 47 CFR časť 15.

7. Technická dokumentácia sa nachádza u výrobcu.

Vyhlásenie o zhode vypracoval:

Rolands Dzenis
Člen predstavenstva, SIA Berlo
26. júna 2023, v Rige

Dokument preložený prostredníctvom prekladateľa DeepL.
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IZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI

1. Proizvod - Kolekcija solarnih satova UPRISE s brojevima modela, uključujući podmodele:

B100536
B100541
B100936
B100941

B101136
B101141
B100736
B100741

B101236
B100241
B101036
B101041

2. Proizvođač i službena adresa: SIA Berlo, Krišjāņa Valdemāra 71-6, Riga, LV-1013, Latvija

3. Proizvođač preuzima punu odgovornost za podatke navedene u deklaraciji.

4. Predmet deklaracije:
Opis proizvoda: Ručni sat marke BERLO sa solarnom baterijom i dodacima.
Dodaci: Ručni satovi, narukvice od nehrđajućeg čelika i remeni od gume i kaktusove kože.

5. Predmet deklaracije u skladu je s relevantnim zakonodavstvom Europske unije o
usklađivanju - Direktivama Vijeća Europe i Parlamenta, na temelju sljedećeg standarda:
[EMC - emisije] EN 61000-6-3

[EMC - Otpornost] EN 61000-6-1

[RoHS] EN IEC 63000

REACH direktiva

slijedeći odredbe
➢ 2014/30/EU o usklađivanju zakonodavstva država članica u vezi s elektromagnetskom

kompatibilnošću (EMC);

➢ 2011/65/EU, sukladnost s RoHS o ograničenju uporabe određenih opasnih tvari u
električnoj i elektroničkoj opremi;

➢ 1907/2006 o registraciji, evaluaciji, autorizaciji i ograničenju kemikalija (REACH).
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6. FCC obavijest (samo za SAD)
Ovaj proizvod je ispitan i u skladu je s pravilima sukladnosti oznake Federalne komisije za
komunikacije (FCC) za radiofrekvencijske uređaje:
[EMC - FCC] Naslov 47 CFR, dio 15.

7. Tehničku dokumentaciju posjeduje proizvođač.

Izjavu o sukladnosti pripremio je:

Rolands Dzenis
Član uprave SIA Berlo

26. lipnja 2023. u Rigi

Dokument je strojno preveden.
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ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA

1. Gaminys - saulės laikrodžių kolekcija UPRISE su modelių numeriais, įskaitant submodelius:

B100536
B100541
B100936
B100941

B101136
B101141
B100736
B100741

B101236
B100241
B101036
B101041

2. Gamintojas ir juridinis adresas:
SIA "Berlo", Krišjāņa Valdemāra 71-6, Ryga, LV-1013, Latvija

3. Gamintojas prisiima visą atsakomybę už deklaracijoje nurodytą informaciją.

4. Deklaracijos objektas:
Gaminio aprašymas: BERLO prekės ženklo rankinis laikrodis su saulės baterija ir priedais.
Priedai: Rankinio laikrodžio apyrankės iš nerūdijančio plieno ir dirželiai iš gumos ir kaktuso
odos.

5. Deklaracijos objektas atitinka atitinkamus Europos Sąjungos derinimo teisės aktus -
Europos Tarybos ir Parlamento direktyvas, pagrįstas šiuo standartu:
[EMC - Emisijos] EN 61000-6-3
[EMC - Imunitetas] EN 61000-6-1
[RoHS] EN IEC 63000
REACH direktyva

laikantis nuostatų
2014/30/ES dėl valstybių narių teisės aktų, susijusių su elektromagnetiniu suderinamumu
(EMC), suderinimo;

2011/65/ES dėl tam tikrų pavojingų cheminių medžiagų naudojimo elektros ir elektroninėje
įrangoje apribojimo atitikties RoHS nuostatoms;

1907/2006 dėl cheminių medžiagų registracijos, įvertinimo, autorizacijos ir apribojimų (REACH).
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6. FCC pranešimas (tik JAV)

Šis gaminys buvo išbandytas ir atitinka Federalinės komunikacijų komisijos (FCC) radijo dažnio
prietaisų ženklo atitikties taisykles:
[EMC - FCC] 47 CFR 15 dalies antraštinė dalis.

7. Techninę dokumentaciją turi gamintojas.

Atitikties deklaraciją parengė:

Rolands Dzenis
Valdybos narys, SIA Berlo
2023 m. birželio 26 d., Rygoje

Dokumentas išverstas per DeepL vertėją.
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IZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI

1. Izdelek - kolekcija sončnih ur UPRISE s številkami modelov, vključno s podmodeli:

B100536
B100541
B100936
B100941

B101136
B101141
B100736
B100741

B101236
B100241
B101036
B101041

2. Proizvajalec in pravni naslov: SIA Berlo, Krišjāņa Valdemāra 71-6, Riga, LV-1013, Latvija

3. Proizvajalec prevzema polno odgovornost za podatke, navedene v izjavi.

4. Predmet izjave:
Opis izdelka: Vključno s sončno baterijo in dodatno opremo.
Dodatna oprema: Zapestnice iz nerjavnega jekla ter trakovi iz gume in kaktusovega usnja.

5. Predmet izjave je skladen z ustrezno usklajevalno zakonodajo Evropske unije -
direktivami Sveta Evrope in Parlamenta, ki temelji na naslednjem standardu:
[EMC - Emisije] EN 61000-6-3
[EMC - odpornost] EN 61000-6-1
[RoHS] EN IEC 63000
Direktiva REACH

v skladu z določbami
2014/30/EU o usklajevanju zakonodaje držav članic glede elektromagnetne združljivosti (EMC);

2011/65/EU o skladnosti z direktivo RoHS o omejevanju uporabe nekaterih nevarnih snovi v
električni in elektronski opremi;

1907/2006 o registraciji, evalvaciji, avtorizaciji in omejevanju kemikalij (REACH).
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6. Obvestilo FCC (samo v ZDA)

Ta izdelek je bil testiran in je skladen s pravili o skladnosti z oznako Federal Communications
Commission (FCC) za radiofrekvenčne naprave:
[EMC - FCC] Naslov 47 CFR del 15.

7. Tehnično dokumentacijo hrani proizvajalec.

Izjavo o skladnosti je pripravil:

Rolands Dzenis
član upravnega odbora, SIA Berlo
26. junij 2023, v Rigi

Dokument je preveden prek prevajalca DeepL.
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VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON

1. Toode - päikesekellade kollektsioon UPRISE koos mudelinumbritega, sh alamudelid:

B100536
B100541
B100936
B100941

B101136
B101141
B100736
B100741

B101236
B100241
B101036
B101041

2. Tootja ja juriidiline aadress: SIA Berlo, Krišjāņa Valdemāra 71-6, Riia, LV-1013, Läti.

3. Tootja võtab täieliku vastutuse deklaratsioonis esitatud teabe eest.

4. Deklaratsiooni ese:
Toote kirjeldus: BERLO kaubamärgi käekell koos päikesepatarei ja tarvikutega.
Tarvikud: Rannekella roostevabast terasest käevõrud ning kummist ja kaktusnahast rihmad.

5. Deklaratsiooni ese vastab asjakohastele Euroopa Liidu ühtlustamise õigusaktidele -
Euroopa Nõukogu ja Euroopa Parlamendi direktiividele, mis põhinevad järgmisel
standardil:
[EMC - heitkogused] EN 61000-6-3.

[EMC - häirekindlus] EN 61000-6-1.

[RoHS] EN IEC 63000

REACH-direktiiv

vastavalt sätetele
2014/30/EL elektromagnetilist ühilduvust (EMC) käsitlevate liikmesriikide õigusaktide
ühtlustamise kohta;
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2011/65/EL, vastavus RoHS-le teatavate ohtlike ainete kasutamise piiramise kohta elektri- ja
elektroonikaseadmetes;

1907/2006, mis käsitleb kemikaalide registreerimist, hindamist, autoriseerimist ja piiramist
(REACH).

6. FCC teatis (ainult USA)

Seda toodet on testitud ja see vastab Federal Communications Commission'i (FCC)
raadiosagedusseadmete märgistamise eeskirjadele:
[EMC - FCC] jaotis 47 CFR osa 15.

7. Tehniline dokumentatsioon on tootja valduses.

Vastavusdeklaratsiooni koostas:

Rolands Dzenis
juhatuse liige, SIA Berlo
26. juuni 2023, Riias

Dokument on tõlgitud tõlkija DeepL kaudu.
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DIKJARAZZJONI TA' KONFORMITÀ

1. Prodott - Kollezzjoni ta 'arloġġi solari UPRISE b'numri ta' mudell, inklużi sottomudelli:

B100536
B100541
B100936
B100941

B101136
B101141
B100736
B100741

B101236
B100241
B101036
B101041

2. Manifattur u indirizz legali: SIA Berlo, Krišjāņa Valdemāra 71-6, Riga, LV-1013, Latvja

3. Il-manifattur jassumi r-responsabbiltà sħiħa għall-informazzjoni speċifikata
fid-dikjarazzjoni.

4. Suġġett tad-dikjarazzjoni:
Deskrizzjoni tal-prodott: Arloġġ tal-polz tad-ditta BERLO b'batterija solari u aċċessorji.
Aċċessorji: Brazzuletti tal-istainless steel tal-arloġġ tal-polz, u ċineg magħmulin minn gomma u
ġilda tal-kaktus.

5. Is-suġġett tad-dikjarazzjoni jikkonforma mal-leġiżlazzjoni ta’ armonizzazzjoni rilevanti
tal-Unjoni Ewropea - Direttivi tal-Kunsill tal-Ewropa u tal-Parlament, ibbażati fuq
l-istandard li ġej:
[EMC - Emissjonijiet] EN 61000-6-3

[EMC - Immunità] EN 61000-6-1

[RoHS] EN IEC 63000

Direttiva REACH

wara d-dispożizzjonijiet
2014/30/UE dwar l-armonizzazzjoni tal-leġiżlazzjoni tal-istati membri rigward il-kompatibilità
elettromanjetika (EMC);

2011/65/UE, konformità mal-RoHS dwar ir-restrizzjoni tal-użu ta' ċerti sustanzi perikolużi
f'tagħmir elettriku u elettroniku;
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1907/2006 dwar ir-Reġistrazzjoni, Evalwazzjoni, Awtorizzazzjoni u Restrizzjoni ta' Sustanzi
Kimiċi (REACH).

6. Avviż FCC (US biss)

Dan il-prodott ġie ttestjat u jikkonforma mar-regoli ta' konformità tal-marka tal-Kummissjoni
Federali tal-Komunikazzjonijiet (FCC) għal apparati ta' frekwenza tar-radju:

[EMC - FCC] Titolu 47 CFR Parti 15.

7. Id-dokumentazzjoni teknika hija miżmuma mill-manifattur.

Id-Dikjarazzjoni ta' Konformità tħejja minn:

Rolands Dzenis
Membru tal-Bord, SIA Berlo
26 ta’ Ġunju 2023, f’Riga

Id-dokument tradott bil-Google Translate
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DEARBHÚ COMHRÉIREACHTA

1. Táirge - Bailiúchán faire gréine UPRISE le huimhreacha samhail, lena n-áirítear submodels:

B100536
B100541
B100936
B100941

B101136
B101141
B100736
B100741

B101236
B100241
B101036
B101041

2. Monaróir agus seoladh dlíthiúil:
SIA Berlo, Krišjāņa Valdemāra 71-6, Ríge, LV-1013, An Laitvia

3. Glacann an monaróir freagracht iomlán as an bhfaisnéis a shonraítear sa dearbhú.

4. Ábhar an dearbhaithe:
Cur síos ar an táirge: uaireadóir branda BERLO le ceallraí gréine agus gabhálais.
Gabhálais: bráisléid cruach dhosmálta Wristwatch, agus strapaí déanta as leathar rubair agus
cactus.

5. Comhlíonann ábhar an dearbhaithe reachtaíocht ábhartha an Aontais Eorpaigh um
chomhchuibhiú - Treoracha ó Chomhairle na hEorpa agus ón bParlaimint, bunaithe ar an
gcaighdeán seo a leanas:
[EMC - Astaíochtaí] GA 61000-6-3

[EMC - Díolúine] GA 61000-6-1

[RoHS] GA IEC 63000

Treoir REACH

tar éis na bhforálacha
2014/30/AE maidir le comhchuibhiú reachtaíochta na mBallstát maidir le comhoiriúnacht
leictreamaighnéadach (EMC);

2011/65/AE, comhlíonadh RoHS maidir le srian a chur le húsáid substaintí guaiseacha áirithe i
dtrealamh leictreach agus leictreonach;
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1907/2006 maidir le Clárú, Meastóireacht, Údarú agus Srianadh Ceimiceán (REACH).

6. Fógra FCC (SAM amháin)

Tástáladh an táirge seo agus comhlíonann sé rialacha comhlíonta marc an Choimisiúin
Chónaidhme Cumarsáide (FCC) maidir le feistí minicíochta raidió:

[EMC - FCC] Teideal 47 CFR Cuid 15 .

7. Tá doiciméadú teicniúil i seilbh an mhonaróra.

D’ullmhaigh na nithe seo a leanas an Dearbhú Comhréireachta

Roland Dzenis
Ball den Bhord, SIA Berlo
26 Meitheamh, 2023, i Ríge

Aistríodh an doiciméad le Google Translate
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